2. For the remainder of the services listed above, including the space programing, 
concept development, site and floor plan diagrams, project budgeting, staff
meetings, presentation and final report, the services to be provided on a lump
sum basis of Twenty Five Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($ 25,600). 

3. Reimbursable expenses ( times a 1. 15 multiplier) for all directly related project
expenses to a maximum of Three thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($ 3, 400). 

OPTIONAL ADDITIONAL SERVICES

To investigate additional sites (existing building review not expected or included),